SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LTD. METRO ZONE, MINT COMPOUND :: HYDERABAD – 63

From The Chief Engineer, Opn, Metro Zone, TGSPDCL, Mint Compound, Gr. Hyderabad. Ph. No.040-23431081 To The Commissioner & E.O. Principal, Information and Public Relation Department II & III Floor, Samachar Bhavan, A.C.Guards, Hyderabad.

# Lr.No.CE/Op/MZ/Hyd/F.e-Tenders/D. No.662/25, Dt.30.05.2025

Sir,

Sub: Elecy - Op - Metro Zone - Tender extension for Publication in publication of tenders of various works in Metro Zone in Daily News papers - Req - Reg.
Ref: 1. G.O.Ms.No.52, General Administration (I&PR) Department, Dated: 14.02.2017.
2. Lr.No.00789/CL/ADVT.I/2020, Dt.18.05.2020 from the Commissioner & E.O. Prinicipal Secretary, I&PR Department, A.C.Guards, Hyderabad.
3. S.P.O.O.JS (IR&M) Ms.No.516, Dt. 22.06.2020.

\*\*\*\*\*

Adverting to the above cited, copy of tender notification is enclosed herewith to publish in newspapers for wide publicity in Greater Hyderabad in One English and One Telugu Daily Newspaper respectively and size of the advertisement is "8cm x 3cm". It is requested to arrange to publish the same on <u>Dt. 31.05.2025</u>.

Please arrange to send the details of newspapers in which advertisement is published through mail <u>ID.cgm mz hyd@tgsouthernpower.org</u> and contact No.9491067485 and necessary charges are payable by TGSPDCL as per rules in vogue.

Encl: Tender Notice

Yours faithfully,

Chief Engineer, Operation, Metro Zone, Hyderabad

Copy to:

The General Manager/IR/TGSPDCL/Hyderabad The Chief General Manager/IT for placing the tender notification on the TGSPDCL website The Chief Engineer/O&M/TGSPDCL/Hyd for information please



SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LTD. METRO ZONE, MINT COMPOUND :: HYDERABAD – 63

## e-procurement Extension-I Tender Spec No. eMZ- 03/25-26

### Extension-I Tender Notice No. 07/25-26 (Paper Notification)

Tenders are invited from the eligible agencies for extension of e-Tender for the work of "Bifurcation of overloaded 11KV Falaknuma UG cable feeder emanating from 33/11KV Falaknuma SS in Miralam Section of Miralam Sub Division of Charminar Division of Hyderabad South Circle" under T&D Improvement to Original works **under General Category**.

Any further information in this regard can be viewed from the website of <u>www.tender.telangana.gov.in</u> and <u>www.tgsouthernpower.</u>org

Chief Engineer, Operation, Metro Zone, Hyderabad



#### SOUTHERN POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY OF TELANGANA LTD. METRO ZONE, MINT COMPOUND :: HYDERABAD – 63

Chief Engineer/Operation/Metro Zone/Gr. Hyderabad

### e-Tender of CE-MZ/Hyd/ Extension-I Tender Specification No. eMZ- 03/25-26

**e-Tender** for the work "Bifurcation of overloaded 11KV Falaknuma UG cable feeder emanating from 33/11KV Falaknuma SS in Miralam Section of Miralam Sub Division of Charminar Division of Hyderabad South Circle" under T&D Improvement to Original works **under General Category.** 

#### Contact Person : Divisional Engineer/Technical, O/o. CE/Operation/Metro Zone/Hyd.

S.No	Event	Date	Time
1	Bid Downloading Start Date	31.05.2025	13:00 Hrs
2	Bid Downloading End Date	06.06.2025	13:00 Hrs
3	Bid submission closing Date	06.06.2025	15:00 Hrs
4	Hard copies submission Date	09.06.2025	13:00 Hrs
5	Technical Bid Opening Date	09.06.2025	15:00 Hrs
6	Price Bid Opening date	11.06.2025	12:00 Hrs

Phone No: 040-23431081

Chief Engineer, Operation, Metro Zone, Hyderabad